electrical conductors, pipes, conduits, subways and equipment, or any portion thereof, 
from any or all of the streets and public places within the limits of The City of 
New York. 

Third—The Company shall pay to the City for the said privilege, the following 
sums of money: 

The sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) in cash within thirty 
days after the date on which this contract is signed by the Mayor, and a further sum 
of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) within thirteen months after the 
date upon which this contract is signed by the Mayor. 

During the first five years of this contract, an annual sum which shall in no case 
be less than five thousand dollars ($5,000), and which shall be equal to i per cent.

[...]

no case be less than twenty thousand dollars ($2o,000), and which shall be equal 
to 3 per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall exceed 
the sum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000). 

During the succeeding five years of this contract an annual sum which shall 
;n no case be less than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), and which shall be 
equal to 4 per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000). 

During the remaining five years of this contract an annual sum which shall 
in no case be less than sixty thousand dollars ($6o,000), and which shall be equal 
to 5 per cent. of the gross receipts of the Company, if such percentage shall exceed